

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 128

BY REPRESENTATIVE RASMUSSEN

1 Page 1, line 1, following "activities":

2 Insert "; and providing for an effective date"

3

4 Page 2, line 27, through page 3, line 1:

5 Delete all material and insert:

6 **"age and location verification requirements;"**

7

8 Page 3, lines 10 - 11:

9 Delete "permittee, an operator, or the holders of a multiple-beneficiary permit
10 operating under (d) of this section"

11 Insert "purchaser"

12

13 Page 3, line 11:

14 Delete "verify"

15 Insert "certify"

16

17 Page 3, lines 13 - 16:

18 Delete all material and insert:

19 "is of legal purchasing age and is not physically present in an area that has adopted a
20 local option prohibiting charitable gaming.

21 (f) A permittee, operator, or holder of a multiple-beneficiary permit
22 conducting a charitable gaming activity under (d) of this section shall conduct the
23 charitable gaming activity in the state and determine, in the state, the winner of the

1 charitable gaming activity.

2 * **Sec. 3.** This Act takes effect immediately under AS 01.10.070(c)."

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 128

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEBON

- 1 Page 3, line 8, following "permittee":
- 2 Insert ", an operator, or the holder of a multiple-beneficiary permit"
- 3
- 4 Page 3, line 9, following "online":
- 5 Insert "or by other electronic or digital means"

AMENDMENT #1 to Amendment #2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEBON

TO: Amendment A.4 to HB 128

- 1 Page 1, line 2 of the amendment, following "permit":
- 2 Insert "conducting a raffle or lottery, dog mushers' contest, derby, or type of classic
- 3 defined in AS 05.15.690"